
NAME DATE PAGE

MIDDENDORF, WILLIAM SEPT 1, 1984 7A

COBB, HELEN SEPT 1, 1984 7A

DEAN, FLOYD SEPT 1, 1984 7A

DICKASON, EFFIE M (SHEPPARD) SEPT 1, 1984 7A

LEWIS, JOHN M SEPT 1, 1984 7A

FROST, MARY REBECCA (HAGAN) SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

MIDDENDORF, WILLIAM SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

BATEMAN, MAURINE (DUNN) SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

DALY, RICHARD SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

COBB, HELEN (STAMPER) SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

HALEY, C. LLOYD SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

LEWIS, JOHN M SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

SHUSE, RAY M SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

SCOTT, ELBA MAY (ABBOTT) SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

LOMAX, PANSY SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

KAISER, WILHELMINE SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

ELLIOTT, EVA SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

CAWTHON, RICK SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

YAKLE, CLAIRETTA SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

HUFNAGEL, VIVIAN SEPT 2, 1984 10 D

KOETTERS, LISA R. SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

LOCKWOOD, ROCKY SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

HACKETT, BERTHA ( HUEBOTLER) SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

HUEHNE, KARL SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

RUMBLE, PAULETTE SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

LAMPORTE, DELBERT SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

HALLIGAN, FRANCIS SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

MCNEIL, WILLIAM SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

ACHELPOHL, MILTON SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

CARLE, RONNIE  B. SGT. SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

MCGUIRE, LAWRENCE (PETE) SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

ROBERTS, JOHN SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

ANDERSON, ARCHIE SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

FIELDS, FRANKLIN A. SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

LANGFORD, FORREST SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

SCHMAISHOF, JAMES SEPT 4, 1984 4 B

BROWN, ALBERT LEE SEPT 4, 1984 5 B

TALTON, LORAINE SEPT 4, 1984 5 B

MORGAN, BERT SEPT 4, 1984 5 B

SCOTT, ELBA MAY (ABBOTT) SEPT 4, 1984 5 B

MIDDENDORF, WILLIAM SEPT 4, 1984 5 B

LOCKWOOD, ROBERT H. SEPT 4, 1984 10 B

KOETTERS, LISA R. SEPT 4, 1984 10 B

FIELDS, FRANKLIN A. SEPT 4, 1984 10 B

SAWN, LULU SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

DODSON, KATHYRN PATRICIA SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 



CLAUSON, EDITH SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

TALTON, LORAINE (SMALLWOOD) SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

MALONE, VIOLET (SCHUDY) SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

HAYDEN, JAMES K. SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

YANTIN, HELEN M SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

WRIGHT, HUGH SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

MIXER, VICTOR SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

PHILLIPS, ZELLA R (BENN) SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

LAMPORTE, DELBERT PAUL SEPT 5, 1984 2 D 

THRON, AUDREY (TIPTON) SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

DODD DEBRA M. SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

BECKER, GLADYS (HARRIS) SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

KLINE, AUGUSTA (NEUMANN) SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

CLAUSON, EDITH M. (MCGINLEY SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

GOEPPERT, GEORGE SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

WRIGHT, HUGH M. SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

KERN, ELEANOR LOUISE (ANDERSON) SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

SWAIN, LULA B (BOTTORFF) SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

SMITH, WILLIAM SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

SPRIGGS, RONALD L. SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

MIXER, VICTOR SEPT 6, 1984 7 B

LONG, MARY B (VAUGHT) SEPT 7, 1984 9 B

DAGENHART, DONALD W. SEPT 7, 1984 9 B

SPRIGGS, RONALD L. SEPT 7, 1984 9 B

WILKE, BRYAN L. SEPT 7, 1984 9 B

VAHLE, DALE G. SEPT 7, 1984 9 B

JAMES, JULIAN R SEPT 7, 1984 9 B

WIKE, BRYAN SEPT 8, 1984 9 A

JAMES, JULIAN R SEPT 8, 1984 9 A

GAINES, ELSIE A (CHRISTMAN) SEPT 8, 1984 9 A

EICKELSCHULTE, LEONA (SAUDERS SEPT 8, 1984 9 A

EDDINGTON, OMER SEPT 8, 1984 9 A

FAGAN, LYNN C SEPT 9, 1984 9 D

HARRET, JOSEPH R SEPT 9, 1984 9 D

TAYLOR, RUBY I (WHEELER) SEPT 9, 1984 9 D

FLESNER, BEULAH SEPT 9, 1984 9 D

MCDANIEL, ANNA C SEPT 9, 1984 9 D

PARRISH, BERTHA SEPT 9, 1984 9 D

LEDWIG, WILLIAM E SEPT 9, 1984 9 D

WAGNER, ROBERT R SEPT 9, 1984 9 D

WHITEFIELD, MERLE SEPT 9, 1984 9 D

ENGELS, FRANCES E (RUPP) SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

MUNSON, FRED SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

FRAIZER, C. JOEL SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

EMBREE, SOPHIA S. (WIDENER) SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

SWISHER, KEITH SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

STRADER, KENNETH SEPT 10, 1984 8 A



BISWELL, CARL SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

FLESNER, BEULAH (HOLTKAMP) SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

MCDANIEL, ANNA C. (MELAGA) SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

WHITEFIELD, MERLE SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

BROWN, JESSE L SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

PARISH, BERTHA L. (CARPENTER) SEPT 10, 1984 8 A

LEDBETTER, EDNA (HAGAN) SEPT 10, 1984 7 B

SCHAAF, ALMA (MEANS) SEPT 10, 1984 7 B

WOODSMALL, MEDA (WEBSTER) SEPT 10, 1984 7 B

BARRY, CLEO B SEPT 10, 1984 7 B

QUEEN, FLOYD SEPT 10, 1984 7 B

ROBINSON, HARRIET (BOWEN) SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

QUIRK, JOSEPH E. SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

BOYCE, HUBERT SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

DAY, LEWIS ROY SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

ARNSMANN, LISETTA I (LAGEMANN) SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

LOCK, MARGARET C SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

KOETTERS, LISA R. SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

LOCKWOOD, ROCKY SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

BECKER, GLADYS (HARRIS) SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

WIKE, BRYAN SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

STARMAN, LEONA C SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

KLINE, AUGUSTA (NEUMANN) SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

MCNEIL, WILLIAM SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

BARRY, CLEO B. (PERRY) SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

HUNTER, RAY SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

SHANKS, MARY E (SMITH) SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

BROWN, JESSE L SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

COBB, HELEN A. SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

GOEPPERT, GEORGE SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

HARRETT, JOSEPH R. SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

THRON, AUDREY (TIPTON) SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

SAWIN, LULU SEPT 11, 1984 8 A

DAY, LEWIS ROY SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

BEARD, ROSS SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

PENCE, RAYMOND F. SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

ENGELS, FRANCES E (RUPP) SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

TAYLOR, RUBY I (WHEELER) SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

HUNTER, RAY SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

QUIRK, JOSEPH E. SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

GARNER, EULA L. SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

PARKER, LELA SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

LUDWIG, WILLIAM SEPT 12, 1984 4 B

MIXER, VICTOR SEPT  12, 1984 4 B

MULDOON, ARTHUR P. SEPT 13, 1984 5 B

JENNINGS, CLARENCE SEPT 13, 1984 5 B

GARNER, EULAH L. SEPT 13, 1984 5 B



HOSKINS, BONNIE SEPT 13, 1984 5 B

KENNETT, CHARLES CLARK SEPT 13, 1984 5 B

PARKER, LELA (CANNON) SEPT 13, 1984 5 B

BRYANT, ADDIE (TRIPPLETT) SEPT 13, 1984 5 B

CHRISTIAN, CHARLES O. SEPT 13, 1984 5 B

CHRISTIAN, CHARLES O. SEPT 14, 1984 7 B

KELLY, BERNADETTE (JARBOE) SEPT 14, 1984 7 B

CURTIS, ALVAN M. SEPT 14, 1984 7 B

PHILLIPS, MERAB EDNA (ROBERTS) SEPT 14, 1984 7 B

JACKSON, NELLIE A  (INLOW) SEPT 14, 1984 7 B

HOSKINS, BONNIE (HORTON) SEPT 14, 1984 7 B

AHLEMEIER, JOHN SEPT 15, 1984 7 A

OWSLEY, MABEL SEPT 15, 1984 7 A

FURRY, FLOYD SEPT 15, 1984 7 A

HOSKINS, ROBERT E SEPT 15, 1984 7 A

HUELSMEYER, ALVIN SEPT 15, 1984 7 A

CHANEN, MAX SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

ALLEN, JOHN EDWARD JR SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

NICKERSON, GODFREY SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

HUELSMEYER, ALVIN SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

AHLEMEIER, JOHN SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

DOWDALL, RUTH (POLAND) SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

OWSLEY, MABEL SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

ADAMS, IRA B SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

DEAN, EDISON SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

HALLS, LEOTA SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

IRICK, MARIA HYK (WEREMCZUK) SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

ROSS, ALBERT SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

SCHMUCK, FREDERICK SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

CARLYLE, MARK SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

WINKLEMAN, CHARLES SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

FURRY, FLOYD SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

MILLER, LEA SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

BRADLEY, GEORGE SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

PHILLIPS, VIRGIL SEPT 16, 1984 9 D

PHILLIPS, VIRGIL SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

HOLMAN, EARL M SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

JANSEN, PAUL C SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

PLAWER, ANNETTA (FINK) SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

COOLEY, THOMAS F SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

CARTER, WAYNE SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

LEWIS, LUTHER H. SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

MILLER, LEA (SMITH) SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

GRIGGS, MARY K (KELLER) SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

HARFORD, WALTER SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

MCMINN, LAURA B (BAER) SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

MULDOON, ARTHUR P. SEPT 17, 1984 5 A



PARKER, LELA SEPT 17, 1984 5 A

MCDONALD, MICHAEL LEROY SEPT 18, 1984 3 A

PLAWER, ANNETTA (FINK) SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

DAGENHART, DONALD W. SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

HENDERSON, RAYMOND SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

PFAFFE, CLAUZELLE SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

WHITNEY, JAMES SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

HUGHSON, ORVILLE BLAKE SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

BURCH, VIOLA (HEINZE) SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

FAIRCHILD, FOSTER SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

RHINEHART, FORREST SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

AHLEMEIER, JOHN SEPT 18, 1984 5 A 

HENDERSON, RAYMOND L SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

HOPPING, BESSIE (DOBBS) SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

RANDOLPH, CLAUDE SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

HANKS, WILMA E. (MARTIN) SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

HUELSMEYER, ALVIN SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

CHANEN, MAX SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

HARFORD, WALTER SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

CARLYLE, MARK EDWARD SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

WHITNEY, JAMES (NINK) SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

JOHNSON, BERNADINE (MALONEY) SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

RAWSON, WILLIAM M SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

GREIFE, KARL "BILL" SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

PHIIPS, VIRGIL SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

IRICK, MARIA HYK (WEREMCZUK) SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

FURRY, FLOYD SEPT 19, 1984 2 C

RANDOLPH, CLAUDE SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

PFAFFE, CLAUZELLE SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

HANNAH, DALE SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

BROWN, HUBERT SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

WILSON, CLAUDE SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

GREIFE, KARL "BILL" SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

BURRUS, MYRTLE ELLEN (ROBERTS) SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

MATICE, GEORGE SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

GREIFE, KARL "BILL" SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

MARTIN, PAUL SEPT 20, 1984 3 C

WILSON, CLAUDE SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

SCHUERING, MABEL SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

ELLIS, CLAUDE RICHARD SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

FOILES, YENTON L SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

HALE, VERNIE SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

MARTIN, PAUL M. SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

BETHARDS, CORA LEE (RUFFNER) SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

MATICE, JOE O. SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

DISSELHORST, HARVEY SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

PERRY, JEANETTE SEPT 21, 1984 9 B



SENN, RUBY M. (CLOSSER) SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

BROWN, H. H. (BUD) SEPT 21, 1984 9 B

HALE, VERNIE "PUDDING" SEPT 22, 1984 7 A

HAGERBAUMER, HELEN SEPT 22, 1984 7 A

GOOCH, KAREN K "KITE" SEPT 22, 1984 7 A

HICKMAN, ROYCE SEPT 22, 1984 7 A

DISSELHORST, HARVEY SEPT 22, 1984 7 A

MARTIN, HALLIE MARIE SEPT 22, 1984 7 A

CARTER, VIOLETTE SEPT 22, 1984 7 A

SCHUERING, MABEL I. (POORE) SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

CARTER, VIOLETTE MARIE (FINNEY) SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

HOSKINSON, CYRIL SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

SINNOCK, EMMA ETHEL (WOOD) SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

HAGERBAUMER, HELEN (GRIMM) SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

PHILLIPS, MERAB EDNA (ROBERTS) SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

WHITNEY, JAMES SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

HALL, LEOTA SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

PLAWER, ANNETTA (FINK) SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

STATLER, RICHARD SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

FOUNTAIN, SERREL JR. SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

HICKMAN,ROYCE L. SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

BETHARDS, CORA LEE (RUFFNER) SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

HENDERSON, RAYMOND SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

SCHMUCK, FREDERICK G. SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

HUGHSON, ORVILLE BLAKE SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

MCMINN, LAURA B (BAER) SEPT 23, 1984 6 A

ABRAHAMSON, IRENE V. (FREED) SEPT 24, 1984

JOHNSON, KATHERINE M SEPT 24, 1984

BINNS, SARAH F. (MIERS) SEPT 24, 1984

CALHOUN, ORA LEE SEPT 24, 1984

BRANSTETTER, LOLA MAY (BURCH) SEPT 24, 1984

BLACK, HARVEY SEPT 24, 1984

SNELLING, MILLIE (KING) SEPT 24, 1984

MOYER, FRED A. SEPT 24, 1984

GRIFFIN, BILL G SEPT 24, 1984

FOUNTAIN, SERREL JR. SEPT 24, 1984

SCOTT, MICHAEL SEPT 24, 1984

O'BLENESS, HAROLD SEPT 24, 1984

GREEN, MARY SEPT 25, 1984

JOHNSON, KATHERINE M (PFAFFLE) SEPT 25, 1984

COCHRAN, HILDA MARE (VOGT) SEPT 25, 1984

SCHULTZ, HELEN T. (DIERZBICKA) SEPT 25, 1984

PRIEUR, SEBASTIAN SEPT 25, 1984

READING, IRENE V. SEPT 25, 1984

JANSEN, PAUL C SEPT 25, 1984

FILVEY, ATHA SEPT 25, 1984

SANDMAN, EMMA M (HINTZ) SEPT 25, 1984



GIANNARIS, RUTH T. (WASHBURN) SEPT 25, 1984

JANSEN, EARL SEPT 25, 1984

SILVEY, ATHA W. (WOLFE) SEPT 25, 1984

FETCH, HELEN L (MOORE) SEPT 25, 1984

WILSON, CLAUDE SEPT 25, 1984

PRIEUR, SEBASTIAN SEPT 26, 1984 5 A

SINNOCK, EMMA ETHEL (WOOD) SEPT 26, 1984 5 A

SCHUERING, MABEL SEPT 26, 1984 5 A

JOHNSON, BERNADINE (MALONEY) SEPT 26, 1984 5 A

READING, IRENE V. (MEADERDS) SEPT 26, 1984 5 A

CARTER, VIOLETTE SEPT 26, 1984 5 A

HAGERBAUMER, HELEN SEPT 26, 1984 5 A

GREIFE, KARL "BILL" SEPT 26, 1984 5 A

HICKMAN, ROYCE SEPT 27, 1984 7 A

JOHNSON, KATHERINE M SEPT 27, 1984 7 A

MOYER, FRED A. SEPT 27, 1984 7 A

LAWRENCE, HOMER SEPT 27, 1984 7 A

GRIFFIN, BILL G SEPT 27, 1984 7 A

FOILES, YENTON L SEPT 27, 1984 7 A

ROSS, G. LYLE SEPT 27, 1984 7 A

KANE, GARY SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

TANNORY, ROSE ZARICK SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

LINNEMAN, EMMETT A  'CORKY' SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

SCOTT, J ROY SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

HARDING, HUGH SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

BOLTZ, CLYDE SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

CURTIS, WILLIAM SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

MOFFETT, CHARLES SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

WIESEMANN, H. RAY SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

MORROW, VANCE SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

LAWRENCE, HOMER SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

GREEN, MARY SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

SINCLAIR, ERNEST SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

YATES, RHEYMA B SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

RANEY, RAYMOND SEPT 28, 1984 8 A

YATES, RHYMA BELL (TULEY) SEPT 29, 1984 7 A

RANEY, RAYMOND SEPT 29, 1984 7 A

SCHILSON, MELBERNE SEPT 29, 1984 7 A

FLETCHER, ETHEL SEPT 29, 1984 7 A

HUTCHINSON, LUTIE SEPT 29, 1984 7 A

PENROD, ROSS SEPT 29, 1984 7 A

COOLEY, LESTER SEPT 29, 1984 7 A

GOODIN, WENDELL SEPT 29, 1984 7 A

SCHIVER, JUANITA SEPT 29, 1984 7 A

HUTCHINSON, LUTRELL (CUNNINGHAM) SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

TANNORY, ROSE (ZARICK) SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

MILLER, GRACE (GARDNER) SEPT 30, 1984 9 D



FLETCHER, ETHEL SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

SAVAGE, ALICE (MENKE) SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

SCHIVER, JUANITA (MCDOWELL) SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

REES, THOMAS SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

GOODIN, WENDELL SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

DOUGLAS, EDWARD SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

RICHARDSON, MARY (PLANK) SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

BERRY, LOWELL SEPT 30, 1984 9 D

DEWEESE, RETA SEPT 30, 1984 9 D


